Section 215.13  Intersections 

The following standards shall apply to all street intersections: 

a. Streets shall intersect as nearly as possible at right angles. No street shall 
intersect another at an angle less then seventy-five (75) degrees or more than 
one hundred five (105) degrees. 

b. No more than two (2) streets shall intersect at the same point 

c. Streets intersecting another street shall either intersect directly opposite to each 

other or shall be separated by at least one hundred twenty-five (125) feet 
between center lines measured along the centerline of the street being 
intersected. 

d. Street intersections shall be rounded by a tangential arch with a minimum radius 

of: 

(1) Fifteen (15) feet for all intersections involving only minor streets;

[...]

major thoroughfare which front on an interior street or are prevented by the site 
topographic conditions or other inherent conditions of the property, in which case the 
Borough of Ebensburg may approve a single tier of lots. 

Section 216.2 Length 

All blocks in a subdivision shall have a maximum length of one thousand two hundred 
(1,200) feet and a minimum length of four hundred (400) feet.  Blocks over six hundred 
(600) feet in length shall require crosswalks wherever necessary to facilitate pedestrian 
circulation and to give access to community facilities. Such crosswalks shall have a

[...]

A separation distance as required by the applicable public or private utility company 
shall be measured at the shortest distance between each proposed dwelling unit and 
any petroleum products or natural gas transmission, high-pressure line, or electric line 
above thirty-four thousand, five hundred (34,500) volts that may traverse the 
subdivision. 

SECTION 218:  Community Facilities 

In reviewing major subdivision plans, the Borough of Ebensburg will consider the 
adequacy of existing or proposed community facilities to serve the additional dwelling

[...]

Within Ebensburg Borough, the 
provisions of Act 537 are administered by the Borough of Ebensburg Sewage 
Enforcement Officer.  At a minimum lot area for residential buildings with access to 
public water or on-lot water and public sewage collection and treatment shall be 
eighteen thousand square feet (18,000 square feet), and a width at the building line of 
not less that one hundred feet (100’) unless identified different in the Borough of 
Ebensburg Zoning Ordinance. 

The minimum lot area for residential buildings without access to public water and public 
sewer collection and treatment shall be forty-three thousand five hundred sixty (43,560 
square feet), and a width at the building line of not less than one hundred fifty feet 
(150’), unless identified different in the Borough of Ebensburg Zoning Ordinance. 

The minimum lot area for residential buildings with public water and without public 
sewer collection and treatment shall be twenty-one thousand seven hundred eighty 
(21,780 square feet), and a width at the building line of not less than one hundred feet 
(100’), unless identified different in the Borough of Ebensburg Zoning Ordinance. 

Section 219.4  Storm Sewers   

Where storm sewers are required in a new major subdivision or land development, they

[...]

A separation distance as required by the applicable public or private utility company 
shall be measured at the shortest distance between each proposed dwelling unit and 
any petroleum products or natural gas transmission, high-pressure line, or electric line 
above thirty-four thousand, five hundred (34,500) volts that may traverse the 
subdivision. 

SECTION 313:  Storm Water Drainage 

A. Applications for a minor subdivision shall be accompanied by a complete 
stormwater management application meeting all requirements of the current 
Ebensburg Borough Stormwater Management Ordinance and Borough MS4

[...]

Campgrounds shall be designed and constructed in 

conformance with this Section and applicable State regulations.  Campgrounds shall 
meet the following requirements: 

1.  No campground shall have an area of less than ten (10) acres. 

2. Each campsite shall have an area of at least one thousand five hundred  
(1,500) square feet exclusive of roadways and parking areas, and shall          
have  parking for two (2) automobiles in addition to a tent or trailer site. 

3. At a minimum, campgrounds shall provide:  back-in parking, central sanitary 

dump stations, central water facilities, toilets and shower facilities.